Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Addi	Name of conveying party(ies);  Krivitski, Nikolai M. MacGIBBON, David R.  tional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes 図 No  Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 09-01-2005	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Transonic Systems Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 34 Dutch Mill Road	
	<ul> <li>✓ Assignment</li></ul>	City: Ithaca  State: New York  Country: US Zip: 14850  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4.	Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/871,319  Additional number	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ers attached?   Yes   No	
5.	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place  City: Rochester	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	
	State: New York Zip: 14604  Phone Number: 585-232-6500  Fax Number: 585-232-2152  Email Address: bshaw@hselaw.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-3875 Authorized User Name	
9.	Signature:  Signature  Brian B, Shaw  Name of Person Signing	October 24, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  6	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016931 FRAME: 0872

Attorney Docket No.: 86017.000040

#### <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

## FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNORS:

Nikolai M. Krivitski, residing at 227 Highgate Road, Ithaca, New York 14850, and David R. MacGibbon, residing at 87 Uptown Road, Ithaca, New York 14850

## HEREBY ASSIGN to the ASSIGNEE

Transonic Systems Inc., doing business at 34 Dutch Mill Road, Ithaca, New York 14850

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE to the invention, including any and all improvements, disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/871,319 entitled:

# Method and Apparatus to Measure Blood Flow in Hemodialysis Shunts

and to all applications that may be filed on the invention anywhere in the world, including any substitute or related applications, to the right to claim priority from the U.S. or other patent applications, and to any Letters Patent or other legal protections arising from such applications throughout the world, including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNORS covenant that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 016931 FRAME: 0873

ASSIGNORS agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and en	nforcing the Letters Patent or other legal
protections, including communicating any relevant info	ormation, delivering any relevant
documents, signing any lawful and relevant papers, and	d, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE,
testifying in any legal proceedings.	1 /

09.01.05

Nikolai M. Krivitski

SHARON H. CAMPANELLA Notary Public, State of New York No. 4818257 Qualified in Tompkins County Term expires Jan. 31, <u>2007</u>

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF TOMPKINS

Before me personally appeared said Nikolai M. Krivitski and acknowledged the foregoing 

Şeal

SHARON H. CAMPANELLA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4818257
Qualified in Tompkins County
Term expires Jan. 31, 2007

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF TOMPKINS ) 55

Before me personally appeared said David R. MacGibbon and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1 day of SeptemBc.R., 2005. Seal

Dharon & Canganella

SHARON H. CAMPANELLA Notary Public, State of New York No. 4818257 Qualified in Tompkins County, Term expires Jan. 31, 2007



TO COMPANY TELEPHONE FACSIMILE

Mail Stop Assignment US Patent & Trademark Office 571.273.0140

FROM COMPANY TELEPHONE FACSIMILE

Brian B. Shaw HARTER, SECREST & EMERY LLP 585-231-1193 585-232-2152

OUR FILE: 86017.000040

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES SENT (INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET): 6 pages

# MESSAGE OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

### ENCLOSED ARE:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - 2 copies (2 pages); Assignment - Executed (2 pages); Facsimile Cover Sheet (1 page); Certificate of Facsimile (1 page)

> Attorney docket no.: 86017.000040 Confirmation No.: 2803

Please acknowledge safe receipt.

Thank you

IF YOU DID NOT RECEIVE THE NUMBER OF PAGES SHOWN ABOVE, OR IF ANY COPIES ARE ILLEGIBLE, PLEASE CALL THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR AT 585-231-1498

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS PRIVILEGED AND/OR CONFIDENTIAL AND IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE, IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE REQUIRED THIS MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE, THANK YOU,

1000 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE ROCHESTER, NEW YORK | 14004-2711 | PRONK: 585.232,6500 | PAX: 565.232.2152

ROCHESTER, NEW YORK . BUFFALD, NEW YORK . ALBANY, NEW YORK . NAPLES, FLORIDA

PATENT

REEL: 016931 FRAME: 0875